1G3NA Solid State Relays
The reliable choice for Hockey-puck-style
Solid State Relays. Available in a wide
Range of Currents and Voltage.
(5 to 90A, max 660 VAC)
•	 All	models	feature	the	same	compact	dimensions	to
provide	a	uniform	mounting	pitch.
•	 Operation	indicator	enables	monitoring	operation.
•	 Protective	cover	for	greater	safety.
•	 Built-in	varistor	effectively	absorbs	external	surges.
(except	G3NA-D210B)
•	 Standard	models	certified	by	UL	and	CSA
–UTU	models	by	also	TÜV	(except	G3NA-420B,	610B,	625B,	650B) For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3NA: Solid State Relay
2. Load Power Supply
Blank: AC output
D: DC output
3. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
2: 200 VAC or 200 VDC
4: 400 VAC
6: 600 VAC
4. Rated Load Current
05: 5 A
10: 10 A
20: 20 A
40: 40 A
25: 25 A
50: 50 A
75: 75 A
90: 90 A
5. Terminal Type
B: Screw terminals
6. Zero Cross Function
Blank: Equipped with zero cross function
(AC-output models only)
7. Certification
Blank: Standard models (certified by UL and CSA)
UTU: Certified by UL, CSA, and TÜV
8. RoHS Conformance
Blank, 2: RoHS conformance each type
(All products are RoHS conformance)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
G3NA- �����-� -�
CSM_G3NA_DS_E_9_2
Refer to Safety Precautions for All Solid State
Relays.
CSM_G3NA_DS_E_9_2
Refer to Safety Precautions for All Solid State
Relays.
2 G3NA Solid State Relays
Isolation Zero cross
function LED Indicator Applicable output load
(See note 1) Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac Coupler
Yes
Yes
5 A at 24 to 240 VAC
(See note 2.)
5 to 24 VDC G3NA-205B DC5-24
Photocoupler
100 to 120 VAC G3NA-205B AC100-120
200 to 240 VAC G3NA-205B AC200-240
Phototriac Coupler
10 A at 24 to 240 VAC
(See note 2.)
5 to 24 VDC G3NA-210B DC5-24
Photocoupler
100 to 120 VAC G3NA-210B AC100-120
200 to 240 VAC G3NA-210B AC200-240
Phototriac Coupler
20 A at 24 to 240 VAC
(See note 2.)
5 to 24 VDC G3NA-220B DC5-24
Photocoupler
100 to 120 VAC G3NA-220B AC100-120
200 to 240 VAC G3NA-220B AC200-240
Phototriac Coupler 25 A at 24 to 240 VAC
(See note 2.)
5 to 24 VDC G3NA-225B DC5-24
Photocoupler
100 to 120 VAC G3NA-225B AC100-120

G3NA-650B
Y92B-A250 G3NA-440B-2
Ordering Information
Accessories (Order Separately)
DIN Track Mounting Plate
Heat Sinks
DIN-track Mounting and Panel Mounting Panel Mounting Models
4 G3NA Solid State Relays
Model Rated voltage Operating
voltage Impedance (See note 1.)
Voltage level
Must operate voltage Must release voltage
G3NA-29 9B
5 to 24 VDC 4 to 32 VDC 7 mA max. (See note 2.) 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
100 to 120 VAC 75 to 132 VAC 36 kΩ±20% (See note 4.) 75 VAC max.
(See note 3.)
20 VAC min.
(See note 3.)
200 to 240 VAC 150 to 264 VAC 72 kΩ±20% 150 VAC max.
(See note 3.)
40 VAC min.
(See note 3.) (See note 5.)
G3NA-49 9B
G3NA-D210B
5 to 24 VDC 4 to 32 VDC 5 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
100 to 120 VAC 75 to 264 VAC 72 kΩ±20% 75 VAC max. 20 VAC min.
G3NA-250B-UTU
G3NA-275B-UTU-2
G3NA-290B-UTU-2
5 to 24 VDC 4 to 32 VDC 15 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
100 to 240 VAC 75 to 264 VAC 72 kΩ±20% 75 VAC max. 20 VAC min.
G3NA-450B-UTU-2
G3NA-475B-UTU-2
G3NA-490B-UTU-2
G3NA-69 9B
5 to 24 VDC 4 to 32 VDC 7 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
100 to 240 VAC 75 to 264 VAC 72 kΩ±20% 75 VAC max. 20 VAC min.
Model Rated load
voltage
Load voltage
range
Load current (See note 1.)
Inrush current
With heat sink (See note 2.) Without heat sink
G3NA-205B
24 to 240 VAC 19 to 264 VAC
  0.1 to 5 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 3 A  (at 40°C)     60 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-210B 0.1 to 10 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   150 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-220B 0.1 to 20 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   220 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-225B 0.1 to 25 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   220 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-240B 0.1 to 40 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 6 A  (at 40°C)   440 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-250B-UTU 0.1 to 50 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 6 A  (at 40°C)   440 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-275B-UTU-2    1 to 75 A  (at 40°C)    1 to 7 A  (at 40°C)   800 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-290B-UTU-2    1 to 90 A  (at 40°C)    1 to 7 A  (at 40°C) 1,000 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-410B
200 to 480 VAC 180 to 528 VAC
0.2 to 10 A  (at 40°C) 0.2 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   150 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-420B 0.2 to 20 A  (at 40°C) 0.2 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   220 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-425B-2 0.2 to 25 A  (at 40°C) 0.2 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   220 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-440B-2 0.2 to 25 A (at 40°C) 0.2 to 6 A (at 40°C)  440 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-450B-UTU-2 0.2 to 50 A  (at 40°C) 0.2 to 6 A  (at 40°C)   440 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-475B-UTU-2    1 to 75 A  (at 40°C)    1 to 7 A  (at 40°C)   800 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-490B-UTU-2    1 to 90 A  (at 40°C)    1 to 7 A  (at 40°C) 1,000 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-610B
400 to 600 VAC 360 to 660 VAC
0.5 to 10 A  (at 40°C) 0.5 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   150 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-625B 0.5 to 25 A  (at 40°C) 0.5 to 4 A  (at 40°C)   220 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-650B 0.5 to 50 A  (at 40°C) 0.5 to 6 A  (at 40°C)   440 A  (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NA-D210B 5 to 200 VDC 4 to 220 VDC 0.1 to 10 A  (at 40°C) 0.1 to 4 A  (at 40°C) 20 A  (10 ms)
Specifications
Ratings
Input (at an Ambient Temperature of 25˚C)
Output